TADANO

HYDRAULIC CRANE
PARTS

CATALOG

o
MopeEL TL-250M-1
INFORMATION No. TL-250M-1/P-03
SERIAL No. 340001
Used Crane Specialist
. Sales, Service & Parts

Manufacture Support




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+TL+250M+1+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

6—1.

e e

6. PARTS SUPPLIED IN SETS. AND PARTS

NOT AVAILABLE FOR SALE

PARTS SUPPLIED IN SETS

In the illustrations. those parts
which are supplied only in sets are
indicated as shown below.

10
h

6-2. PARTS NOT AVAILABLE FOR SALE

Those parts which have no key No. are
ones not available for sale as a
single part. They are available for
supply in sets with their related
parts.

. HOW TO ORDER PARTS

7-1. WHEN ORDERING PARTS. MAKE SURE TO
NOTIFY US OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS

Model, Serial No., parts No., parts
name, required quantity, carrier
model, and shipping method.

Note) 1. When "N" or "M" is printed
in the quantity space of the
part list, indicate the
required qiantity or the
required length to us.

With some parts, however,
minimuQ purchase quantities
are set.

Some O-rings are available
only in a set of 10 pieces.
In such cases, 10 pieces of
O-rings are delivered even
when the customer's order
was for one piece.

Example :

7-2. ALTERED PART

When an old part is replaceable when
the corresponding new part, order the
new part.

6. £ MERRBRK, FWTHR

6-1. v FEREB

452 R, RDLSLRRINATVEEDIR. XD
mwaNE s NERINBZEETRLET,

6-2. FWEBM

RN RESS/ZVBE T, TO G IERTIX
ﬁ%?%f\twb%&tbfﬁ%wﬂ%maéc&
PRUET, -

7-1. BRIEXOKRR, ROWHEEZEEL T
a6,

BE, UEES. RRES. Bas. LEBY. BEk
HE, RXHE

)2 DR TEEHSN, MERRIOTWY
BE X3, HEEN. DERSEHERLT
W & T THS. M ORFERAICE 55
BBHHET,

EE) L

F:OoyrsTiRy 1EOEXTEI0EICES
BavHhET.

7-2. E¥Raw

HISH 5 IABEZ~OERED H HHEE. Flam®
ETLTLIE 3V, (B, VA N POKERS
KESSEIAEFY A MCTRBLTLEZAIV, )




SAFL AVTFYvIR
SYSTEM INDEX
N

@>x4y7 WAVZWN
SWING FRAME
ALY F—=TW
@ SYING TABLE
@ :‘:,'\'7“, j’\ol/"f(
CAB, OPERATOR'S
@ 75 245 TL—4i
COVER, SWING FRAME
® w4 K, HOUBENTUR
WEIGHT, COUNTERBALANCE
® Y A= FANAR, hOVENRTA DA
REMOVING DEVICE, COUNTERBALANCE

WEIGHT
w"oRE S R - R E S N - '
Key No. 10 Page 36 Key No. 11 Page 38
® AL -5y VAFA, Tbha—b VT @ 1127 rNY A, ToeHY
OPERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL VALVE ELECTRICAL, ACCESSORIES
® ARV - gy VAFAL TRV ‘ ® L RYAN =Y, FeT
OPERATION SYSTEM, ACCELERATOR ELECTRICAL PARTS, CAB

. ® LK, TARA @ gAY YLy, 2 FVTAX
: CYLINDER, MASTER WIRING, MATERIALS




TS

MEMO




o e

DS T I T - A42F HATL » o v ] ‘
System Name WINCH SYSTEM FIG. PF100-0120-00
ARy & B A < TL=-250M-1-10101 > B ¢-TL=-250M=-1-10102 > C ¢ TL-250M=-1-20101 >
Specification  No. D < TL-250M-1-20102 >
TS L B X £ K Q'ty Per Section A % K % | Serial No. _-
Kly No. Assembly Name AlBICIDIEIFIG[H]I Y KILimIN]O (1! ‘i Modifi. NO.) Page
LARPA P M PEL 397
26 1 1] 1} 1 = 340225 | .
GAUGE ,PRESSURE ( - 2007278) 393
L ARPAFPA PR 392 |
26 1] 1} 141 340226 = ]
GAUGE ,PRESSURE (2007278 = ) 394

R-S@ LAR{IXPR-3, TRBYX PR-S&RT,
In the "page” colum, the upper numbers denote flustration pages, and the lower list pages.

- 25 -

.




26

YAFHL B K

u=6

System Name FRAME FIG. PK100-0120~-00
x2Ry2 B =5 A ¢ TL=250M=-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=1-20102 >
RRES M X % ¥ Q'ty Per Section @ N % % 5 M Serial No. R
Key No. Assembly Name BICIDIE|FIGIH]I]J Minfo] (XE®S Modifi. No.) Page
I X FVAWPSITLIR 3G8
1 111 —
SWING,FRAME 399
L EFVAREEYAL 400
2 1 1 1 - 340225 | |
SWING TABLE 401
IR FVAREEYALY 402
2 1l 41 340226 = |
SWING TABLE 403
EE YRS LI VRS 404
3 1111 .
CAB,OPERATOR'S 405
NS =, 2429 JU~-L 410
4 1 i1
COVER,SWING FRAME 411
AT NII3NY50R 414
5 -1 -
WE IGHT,COUNTERBALANCE [ 4157
YITF N3N S50R 414
5 - - -
WEIGHT,COUNTERBALANCE 415
ATTFeNIIINNSLA 414
5 -l -] 1
WE 1GHT, COUNTERBALANCE 415
PR EAY L EFEINEFY) 414
5 1) - - -
WEIGHT,COUNTERBALANCE 413
NG=t 00" I (N 1A, NIUINN55A 919 416
6 111 R
REMOVING DEVICE,COUN 417

TERBALANCE WE]GHT

R-Sf LABAIXIR-Z, TRRYRPR-SERT,

In the "page” colum, the upper numbers denote illustration pages, and the lower list pages.

35




T

YAFLA B K nye vto
System Name MOUNTING PARTS F16. PX100-0120-00
2Ry B 5 A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL=-250M=-1-10102 > ¢ ¢ TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification  No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
b 2 " r E3 b Q'ty Per Section ® ™ ® % 8| Serial No. R
Key No. Assembly Name AlBICIDIE[F[G]|H[I JIKJLIMIN]O (z | f 2 Modifi. NO.) Page
F5URF =F, TUA50-9 30 466
1 1j 1 1} 1 - 340192 | |
TANK SUPPORT, INSTALLATICON : 3867
TS & =F {,A5u-037 468
1 1111 340193 -~ 4]
TANK SUPPORT INSTALLATION 469
S%=; UAFISA50-037 470
2 VIR IR I I I T T I ) NS
BOOM RESTINSTALLATION . 471
FSFIR™ GRe-F {5A5U-535 [ 412
3 = = 1} 1] ]
QUTRIGGER SUPPORT INSTLLATION 373
FHFIAY JHo -t 10AIU=-U30 472
3 DI I T O O R SOSS
OUTRIGGER SUPPORT INSTLLATION 473
. FIIFAOF N =9, 152" A“FPUI2N 474
) 4 -l =11 ]
ATTACHMENT PARTS, SWING BEARING 475
FIIFISF No =9, A9 ANPILON 474
4 DY Y I N [ T N SOS ]
ATTACHMENT PARTS, SWING BEARING - 475
VI Y PR VASER)) 480
5 L Y Y O A I N N N NUUSOU
MOUNT ,HOOK (MAIN) 481
90F,299(312) : - 480
5 LU I T O T I T O I T T T U
MOUNT ,HOOK (MAIN) 481
555,797 (Ao°5°FN) 476
6 4«2yttt ettt
MOUNT,HOOK (AUXILIARY) . 477
I90F,797 (X225 PU) - 478
6 dd--t 4ttty
MOUNT ,HOOK (AUXILIARY) . 479
JIES nS=F% 10230-Y30 482
7 1l 1] | - ]
. SIDE GUARD INSTALLATION . v 483
#927°% 10A3b=430 . . 484
8 -l =111 ]
PUMP, INSTALLATION . ‘ : 485
#97% 15A%L-93 . 486
8 : 1y 1 - = A
PUMP INSTALLATION : 487
AFVI2° 42A%L=-330 | 488
9 IR I I O I O s
STEP INSTALLATION 489
_-0 TRBAFRI -3, TRBY X PR-Z4RT,
In the "page” colum, the upper numbers denote illustration pages, and the lower list pages.

= 45 -

—




a X & ¥ #° 7%, Nk 04D
Assembly Name PUMP ,HYDRAUL IC _ ~ FIG. PB110-0041-01
A<y ® B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B <.TL-250M-1-10102 > C ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M=1-20102 >
K738 B & ¥ 8 ] & ] 3 . Qty Per
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlB D
1 [ 366-501-15010 | COVER,FRONT AR
2 | 366-501-15020 | CASE,BEARING 1 1
8 | 366-501-15030 | PLATE,SIDE 4 4
9 | 366~501-15090 | COLLAR 1 1
10 | 366-501-15100 | COUPLING 1] 1 1 1
12 | 366-501-15110 | BUSH 1] 1 1 1
13 | 366-501~-15060 | RING,SOUARE a3 3 3
14 | 366-501~15050 | SEAL.OIL 2
TCV32529
15 | 806-021-10520 | RING,RETAINING R52 1
16 | 366-501-15120 | WASHER,PLAIN 4
17 | 903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 %
18 | 903-020-41801 | WASHER,SPRING 18 4
19 | 901-315-18055 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
M18X55
20 | 901-017-12035 | BOLT M12X35 4
21 | 901-017-18050 | BOLT M18XS0 4
22 | 366-501-15070 | SEAL %
23 | 366-501-15080 | SEAL 4
24 | 807-301-20022 | PIN,KNOCK 12X22 4
26 | 366-501-15130 | CASE,BEARING 1
29 | 366-501-15150 | PLATE,SIDE A 1
30 | 366-501-15160 | PLATE,SIDE B 1
31 | 366-501-15200 | COLLAR 1
32 | 366-501-15210 | COUPLING 1
34 | 366-501-15170 | RING,SQUARE 1
35 | 366-501-15190 | 0,RING 1
36 | 366-501-15180 | SEAL,POCKET 6
37 | 903-020~41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 2
38 | 903-030-71401 | WASHER,PLAIN 14 4
39 | 901-017-10030 | BOLT M10x30 2
40 | 902-015-01400 | NUT Mia 4
%1 | 366-501-15140 | SEAL,SHAFT 2
42 | 807-300-80020 | PIN.KNDCK 8X20 2
43 | 803-160-30020 | PLUG PT1/8 1
44 | 366=501-15220 | BOLT,STUD M14X145 2
45 | 366-501-15260 | BOLT,STUD M14X109 2
51 [ 366-501-15230 | HOUSING ASSY,GEAR 1 T
- 52 | 366-501~-15240 | HOUSING ASSY,GEAR 2 1
- 53 | 366-501-15250 | HOUSING ASSY,GEAR 3 1
100 | 366-501-10000 | PUMP,HYDRAUL I C 1




M I £ & Ne AL ST, FHUANY

4 | 560-597-33000

FITTING,FLANGE

Assembly Name PIPING,DELIVERY FiIG. PB122-0090-00
ARy & 8 A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B € TL-250M-1-10102 > C ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. 0D < TL=-250M=1-20102 D>
fizgd| 8 & ¥ S g & & K Q'ty Per Section @ N XA 3 M Serial No N—s
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBICIDIEIF|GIR] 1 [I[K[LIM[N]O (¥ # 8 Modifi. No.) Page
1] 336-402-30100 { JOINT - = 1 1
2 | 336=-405-80200 | JOINT -11
3| 336-405-80300 | JOINT - 1

5 | 370-008-00260 | JOINT -1 1
6 | 370-008-00650 § JOINT -1
71 370-009-00130 | JOINT -1
8 | 370-009-00140 | JOINT - 3
91 370-009-00640 | JOINT -1
10 | 370-016-00090 | NUT -1 1
12 | 370-024-00530 | HOSE =11
13| 370-024-00870 | HOSE =11
14 | 370-024-00880 | HOSE -1
15 | 370-024-00890 | HOSE Lt
16 | 370-024~02340 | HOSE - 1
17 | 370-024-02360 | HOSE -1
19 | 803-020-90241 | FITTING -2
KCO18-040N
20 | 803-030~-10160 | FITTING,ELBOW -l 2
KLA18-000N

21 | 803-200~-10140

FITTING KUD18-040ON

22 | 803~200-30140 | FITTING,ELBOW =1
KLE18-040N

23 | 565-573-90050 | CLAMP ASSY - 1
24 | 370-007-00680 | CLAMP ASSY -1
25 | 370-007-00700 | CLAMP ASSY -l 3

© 26 | 531-570-90010 | CLAMP ASSY -1 2
27 | 370-007-01000 | CLAMP ASSY -1
28 | 370-007-01010 | CLAMP ASSY - 2
30 | 814-080-00341 | PIPE,STEEL 28 -1 2 2
31 ] 814-080-00341 | PIPE,STEEL 28 - g g
321 814-080-00341 | PIPE,STEEL 28 - g g
331 814-080-00241 | PIPE,STEEL 18 - g g
34 | 814-080-00241 | PIPE,STEEL 18 - T T
351 814-080-00241 { PIPE,STEEL 18 - ? T
36 | 814-080~00241 | PIPE,STEEL 18 -l 5 g
38 | 910-012-04000 | 0,RING 1A G40 -1 2 g
39 | 910-012-03500 | 0,RING 1A G35 -1 1

40 | 910-012-02500
41 | 910-021-01800
42 | 901-315~10035
43 |1 901-915-08025
44 | 903-020-41001

0,RING 1A G25
O,RING 18 P18
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M10X35

BOLT M8X25

WASHER,SPRING 10

=116

-1 6]




MEMO

73 -




] Ir E - 3 NeAEC TN, PINC= ) 3=2
Assembly Name PIPING,UPPER RETURN FIG. PB126-0332-01
xRy E 2 A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > C € TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
K738 8 & B 8 8 = % 3 Q'ty Per Section A X KK B M Serial No. PRYEY
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBICIOIE[FIGTHT [9Tk[L[M][N]O (X ® %8 Modifi. No) Page
1 [ 901-012-10020 | BOLT M10x20 6l 6] 6| 6
2| 370-005-00880 | PLATE 1| 1f 1} 1
3 ] 333-404-40100 | JOINT 11 1 1 ' = 340266
( = 2015951)
3| 333-407-70100 | JOINT 1 340267
(2015951 )
4 | 370-007-00670 | CLAMP ASSY 1
51 910-012-02500 | O,RING 1A G25 1
6 | 333-404-40200 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
71901-315-10035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 26
M10X35
8 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 32
9 | 370-005-00940 | SUPPORT 1
11 | 370-007~00890 | CLAMP ASSY 2
12 | 370-007~-02020 | CLAMP ASSY 2
13| 804-001-60134 | JOINT 90610 1
14 | 370-005-00920 | PLATE 1
15 | 370-005-00930 | PLATE 1
16 | 902-012-01000 { NUT Ml10 2
17 | 903-030-71001 | WASHER,PLAIN 10 2
18 | 803-160-30040 | PLUG PT1/4 1
19 | 803-300~03500 | FITTING M1600 1 1/2 2
20 | 333-404-41100 | JOINT 1
21 | 366=700-40000 | FILTER,OIL 1 380
22 { 370-009-01190 | JOINT 2
23 | 333-404-41200 | SUPPORT 1
24 | 333-407-70010 | HOSE 1 340277
2015227)
24 | 333-407-70050 | HOSE 1 340278 -
] (20152217 )
251 333-407-70020 | HOSE 1 340277
i = 2015227
25 | 333-407-70060 | HOSE 1 340278 -
(2015227 . )
26 | 333-407-70030 | HOSE 1
27 | 333-407=-70040 | HOSE 1 340266
2015951)
27 | 333-407-70090 | HOSE 1 340267
i (2015951 - )
28 | 918-036-00350 | BAND 112
29 | 918-036-00800 | BAND 3X 4
30 | 333-404-41600 | SUPPORT 1
31 | 910~-012-05500 | O-RING 1A G55 1
32 | 333-404-40300 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
33| 333-407~-71000 | PIPE ASSY 1
34 | 910-012-03500 | 0,RING 1A G35 2|
35 | 910-012-04500 | 0O,RING 1A G45 1
36 | 333-404=-41700 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
37| 370-024-07410 | HOSE 1]




INNVT, =T A bho—-v

# I B W
VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL

Assembly Name

PB132-0141-01

Ili(WlNCH)

7167 63 70

4] 58 51
43

1(ELEVATING)

|2 (TELESCOPING)

- i ) ) 38 ‘
. . i - jsz. 18 31 57 ‘ 1
ﬂ O O
‘ = 7 g‘ — 50
, ,,/ 8
O O — s 46 19 U7
4‘4 - 51

93 -



60

a I & ¥

NVT, 27N aho—i

Assembly  Name VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL PB132-0160-01
) ' ) ) !
' 60 72 61 64 7167 69 70
| O L3 (WINCH)
D | i
o dash O O 596265 63 66 47
L2 :
< ) _ -
L4 (WINCH)
41 58 51 59 N -
42 Xm 2 18
43 ] ) i \
- N O
17 19 53
| A 37
ﬂ 2 @) O '
| T > |
' 8 |
) 4% 45 | O L5 46 49 47
o n Z 61 _ f(TELESCOPlNQ)
. — - |17 19 3297 |
1 (ELEVATING) \(\_L/ ! -
. ONIH O
il s -' 50
: 48
@) O 45 26 L9 L7
. |
4 -5

e 103 -




MEMO

- 113 -




e I B W ARV—2 a3l VAFTA, TOMYN
Assembly Name OPERATION SYSTEM, OUTRIGGER : PC110-0051-00

FOR KW30MXL

- 123 -




MEMO

- 133 -




M ¥ & J0uF INeYE 1URFU-335
. Assembly Name FRONT JACK INSTALLATION FIG. PCl125-0011-00
ARy & B A ¢ TL=-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M=-1-20102 >
K788 3 B B B B & £ ¥ Q'ty Per Section A % XK B #® Serial No. N
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATBTCIDIEIFTGTATITITKILIMINTO] (X E %8 Modifi. No.) Page
1] 337-300-00010 | SUPPORT NREE
2| 370-001-02160 { PIN 1 1 - - - 340180
( - 2005562)
2| 370-001-08840 | PIN 1 1 - - 340181 -
(2005562 = )
3| 337-300-00020 | FRONT JACK., 1 1 - - 146
MECHANICAL (OPTION)
4 | 563-210-02000 | SUPPORT 1 1 = = = 340180
¢ ~ 2005562)
4 | 337-300-00330 | SUPPORT 1f 1f = - 340181 =~
(2005562 = )
5| 370-001-02180 | PIN 1 1 - - - 340180
( - 2005562)
5 | 370-001-02181 | PIN 1 1 - 340181 =
(2005562 = )
6| 901-012-06020 | BOLT M6X20 1 i - -
6| 901-012-06020 | BOLT M6X20 i 1| - - 340181 -
(2005562 = )
7 1 902-032-00600 | NUT M6 1| 1 - -
7| 902-032-00600 | NUT M6 1| 1 = - 340181 = 340180
(2005562 = 2005562)
8 | 903-030-70601 | WASHER.,PLAIN 6 i 1 - -
9 | 337-300-00140 | LINK 1 1 - -
10 | 536-441-11000 | PIN 1 1 - -
11 | 563-468-37000 | LEVER 1 1 -
12 | 807-201-05030 | PIN,SPRING 5X30 1 1 - -
13 | 903-030-71601 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 1| 1 = - - 340180
( = 2005562)
14 | 902-362-51601 | NUT,CASTLE M16 1 1) =f - 340180
(¢ - 2005562}
15 | 801-360-40030 | PIN,SPLIT 4X30 2l 2| - 4 - 340180
C = 2005562)
15 | 801-360-40030 | PIN,SPLIT 4X30 NREE 340181 -
(2005562 - )
16 | 581-400-10000 | CABLE,CONTROL 1 1 - -
17 | 191-144-11000 | SPRING 1] 1f - -
18 | 337-300-50100 | LINK 11 - - 340181 -
' (2005562 - )
19 | 337-300-68010 | SUPPORT ASSY 1 1 - 4 340181 -
(2005562 = )
20 [ 370-007-00910 [ CLAMP ASSY 1303 - -
24 [ 370-001-05730 | PIN 1 4 - - 340181 -
(2005562 - )
25 | 563-467-82000 | FORK 1 1 - - 340181 -
(2005562 - )
26 | 903-030~70801 { WASHER,PLAIN 8 1| 1f - - 340181 -
(2005562 = )
27 | 801-360-20015 | PIN,SPLIT 2X15 1} 1} o 340181 =~
(2005562 - )
28 | 337-300-50300 | STOPPER 1 1 - -
30 | 370-002~00100 | PIN,SNAP 1 1] = - - 340180
( - 2005562)
30 | 370-002-00540 | PIN,SNAP 1 1 - - 340181 -
(2005562 - )
32 | 903-030-72001 | WASHER,PLAIN 20 2| 2| -| 3403181 -
(2005562 = )
33 | 337-300-08010 | LINK,ASSY 1| 1} - -]
34 | 801-360-63045 [ PIN,SPLIT 6.3X45 2l 2] - - 340181 -
(2005562 - )
35 | 801-360-40030 | PIN,SPLIT 4X30 1 1 - - 340181 -
(2005562 = )

L3




# I B % K408 a=y kN, 425
Assembly  Name DRIVING UNIT, SWING PD107-0070-00




T % * FRSTENDIIY 2ZTb,R100
Assembly Name DRIVING UNIT,SWING F1G. PD107-0090-00
ARy o % 8 A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M=1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 M
Specification No. D < TL=-250M-1-20102 > ’
Nxdd| B &2 F %2 g8 & % % Qty Per Section {@ X RN || Serial No. ~—z
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATeIcCIolEIFIGRTT[oIKIL[M[N]o] (XX &8 Modifi. No) Page
1| 363-400-20000 | REDUCER ASSY 1 1 1 1
2| 363-400~25020 | SHAFT - -1 -
2 | 363-400-25020 | SHAFT 1 340048 -
(2002708 -
31806~011-10850 | RING,RETAINING S85 1
4| 166-233-20030 { 0,.RING NOK S150 1
5 | 166=-233-20040 | BEARING,BALL NTN 1
222178
6 | 166~-233-20050 | SEAL.OIL 1
NOK T7€8511013
7 |166=-233-20060 | COVER,OIL SEAL 1
8 1901-315-08025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 6
' M8X25
9 | 903-020~40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6 &
10| 363-400-25030 | SPIDER 1 -
10| 363-400-25030 | SPIDER 1] 340048 -
002 -
11 ]166-233-20080 | GEAR P 3 € 708
12 | 166-233-20090 | PIN,KING 3 3
13| 166~-233-20100 | BEARING,THRUST 6| 6
NTN AS1106
14| 166-233-20110 { BEARING,NEEDLE 9 9
K30X37X16
15 ] 166-233-20120 | BEARING,BALL 1
NTN 6004 C3
16 | 166-233-20130 | BEARING NTN NF213 1
171 901-015-16085 | BOLT M16X85 -
17]901-015-16085 | BOLT M16X85 [ 340048 -
(2002708 -
18| 166-233-20140 | WASHER,LOCK 3
19 | 807-301-60035 | PIN,STRAIGHT 16X35 -
19 807-301-60035 | PIN,STRAIGHT 16X35 3 340048 -
(2002708 -
201 803-160-30060 | PLUG PT3/8 2
211 183-351-16320 | LEVEL GAUGE.,OIL 1
22| 807=-301-30063 | PIN,STRAIGHT 13X63 4|
23| 166-233-20150 { BOLT,STUD M12X110 8| =
¢ -
23| 166-233-20150 | BOLT,STUD M12X110 1 340181 -
(2006134 -
24 1 166-233-20160 | NUT M12 8| -
( -
24 | 166=-233-20160 | NUT M12 1 340181 -
(2006134 -
25| 903~020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 9
26 | 166-233-20170 | GEAR R 1
271 183-351-16300 | 0-RING 2
28] 194-151~07010 | HOUSING 1
29 | 166-233-20180 | SHAFT 1
30| 805~-180-06309 | BEARING,BALL 6309NR 1
31| 183-351-16350 | RING,RETAINING 1
32 ] 194-151-07030 | PLATE,CAM 1]
33 ] 912~521-04500 | SEAL,OIL 1]
NOK TCv456812
34 | 183-351-16380 | 0,RING NOK S115 1




M O & ¥ 1A°U-337 YAFL,AT1L9% 0OY2

Assembly Name OPERATION SYSTEM, SWING LOCK FiG. PD112-0100-00
ARy % ® A ¢ TL=-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=-1-20102 >
RFR%| B & B 8 g & & K Q'ty Per XK 5 M Serial No.
Key No. Part No. Part Name A clp o] (XX &% Modifi No.)
1 [ 333-301~30200 | SWITCH ASSY 1} 1f 1} 1 - 340225
_ C - 2010363)
1] 333-301-30201 | SWITCH ASSY 11 11 340226 -
(2010363 - )
2| 901-012-06012 { BOLT MeX12 21 2
3| 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 2| 2
4 1 903-030-70601 { WASHER,PLAIN 6 2] 2
11 [ 333-301~30100 | PLATE 1 1 ~ 340225
( - 2010363
11 | 333-301-30100 | PLATE 1 1 340226 =
(2010363 - )
12 |1 821-000~-00895 | Sw!TCH, TOGGLE 1] 1 - 340225
(¢ -~ 2010363)
12 | 821-000-01682 | SWITCH, TOGGLE S-1BW 11 340226 -
(2010363 ~ )
13 | 821-000-00182 | SLEEVE 3| 3 - 340225
( - 2010363)
13 | 821-000-00182 | SLEEVE 4| 4] 340226 =
(2010363 - )
14 | 821-000-00191 | TERMINAL 11 - 340225
¢ - 2010363
15 | 821-000-00183 | SLEEVE 11 - 340225
( - 2010363)
16 | 821-000-00192 | TERMINAL il 1 - 340225
¢ - 2010363)
16 | 821-000~00192 | TERMINAL 2| 2 340226 -
(2010363 - )




/00

M ¥ % ¥ 2153
Assembly Name W INCH " FIG. PF101-0002-00
2Ry B B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M=1-10102 > C ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL=250M-1-20102 >
Kxi%| 8 A B 8 2 & % ¥ Q'ty Per Section @B N %% 8/ Serial No. N—
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATBICIDIEIFIGIRITTOTKILI™ ol (X ® &8 Modifi. No) Page
1 [ 360-701-45010 | CASE,GEAR 11
2| 360-701-45020 | COVER,CASE -1 -1
3| 360-701~45030 | PINION,MOTOR -1 1
4 | 360-701-45040 | GEAR,DRUM -1 -1
5 | 360-700~75040 | SHAFT,DRUM -t -1
6 | 360-701-45060 | SPACER ERER
7| 360-701-45070 | SPACER -1 -1
8 | 360-700-75070 | COVER,A -1 41
9 | 360-701-45090 | SPACER,A -1 -1
10 | 360-701-45100 | COVER,B -1 1
11 | 360-701-45110 | COVER,B <11
12 | 194~-130~60001 | BOSS,CLUTCH -1 1
13 | 360-700-75050 | DRUM 11
14 | 360-701-45130 | PACKING <11
15 | 194-130-66000 | PLUG PT3/4X1/8 -1 -1
16 | 805-000~06310 | BEARING,BALL 6310 BT
17 | 805-000-06213 | BEARING,BALL 6213 -1 -1
18 [ 805-000-06218 | BEARING,BALL 6218 -1} -1
19 | 805-000-06214 | BEARING.BALL 6214 -1 -1
20 | 805-160-06218 | BEARING,BALL 621827 |~ 2| | 2
21 | 805-160-06212 | BEARING,BALL 62122Z | - 1] =] 1
22 1 912-161-00001 | SEAL,OIL -1 -1
23 | 805-611-00140 | NUT,LOCK AN14 -1 -1
24 | 805-621-00140 | WASHER,TODTH AW14 -1 -1
25 | 805-611-00150 | NUT,LOCK AN15 - 1] <l 4
26 | 805-621-00150 | WASHER,LOCK AW15 i -1
27 | 806-011-10600 | RING,RETAINING S60 -1 -1
28 | 901-022-10025 | BOLT M10x25 -4l P4
29 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 -4l -p4
30 | 901-022-12030 | BOLT M12x30 - 6 - 6
31 [903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 76[ =] 6
34 | 141-230-00400 | BREATHER PT1/8 -1 -1
35 | 802-050-00400 | PLUG PT1/2 -l 2] | 2
37 | 161-130-09002 | WEDGE -1 -1
40 | 360~701-38010 | WINCH ASSY -1 -1
51 | 803-130-10060 | PACKING,COPPER 14 ST
155 -




B ¥ & ¥ 797 (AI%35%1PY)

Assembly Name HOOK (AUXILIARY) FIGs PF105-0180~01
Axy) B B A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € < TL=-250M=-1~20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=-1-20102 > .
B7E%| M 2 B = 8 3 E 3 ¥ Q'ty Per Section @ % %% 5 M Serial No. PRI
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATBICIDIEIETGIRT ToTKILIM[NTO (X ¥ B8 Modifi. No.) Page
4 | 805-000~51309 | BEARING,BALL 51309 1] 14 11
6| 162-616-06000 | STOPPER 1 1] 11 1 =~ 340314
( ~ 2023670)
6 | 349-200-30050 | PLATE il 1] 1f 1 340315 -
(2023670 - )

8 | 901-012-10020 { BOLT M10Xx20 1

9 | 903-020-41001 | wASHER,SPRING 10 1

10 | 370-001-01930 | PIN 1

12 | 165-116=-05000 | PIN 1

13 | 903-030-70801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 2

14 | 801-360-20015 | PIN,SPLIT 2X15 2

15 | 165-116-06000 | SPRING 1

16 | 360-900-99520 | HOOK ASSY 1

17 | 824-561-01000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1

A-PT1/8

20 | 360-902-49510 | BODY.,ASSY HOODK 1

30| 166-116-95510 | SHAFT ASSY 1

40 | 360-900-99510 | STOPPER ASSY 1

50 | 360~-902-40001

HODK (AUXILIARY)




/70

¥ & K

AN°L=33 YATL,21UF 2%L-%

Assembly Name OPERATION SYSTEM, WINCH BRAKE FIG. PF111-0034-02
ARy B B A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL=~250M=1-10102 > C < TL-250M=1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=-1-20102 >
ixd%| 8 & % 8 8 & 2 % Qty Per Section 1| N X% 58| Serial No. ~—
Key No. Part No. Part Name A|B|CIDIEIF|GIHII]JIK]L NiO (I! '§ Modifi. NO) Page
1]901-012-06012 | BOLT MéX12 o] & 4] &
2 |1 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 4 4 &4 4
3| 370-017-00070 | CABLE,CONTROL 14411
4 | 370-017-00090 | CABLE,CONTROL i 1411
7] 918-013-00150 | BAND 15 6| 6l 6] 6 - 340192
< - 2008774)
71 918-013-00150 | BAND 15 6 6| 6] 6
9 | 901-022-12020 | BOLT M12x20 8l 8| 8| 8
10 | 903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 8! 8{ 8| 8
14 | 591-590-15000 | NUT,FLARE 6| 6 6] 6
15 | 814-010-80001 | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 202 2] 2
M MMM
16 | 814-010~8000) | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 2] 2 2] 2
MMMM
17 | 370-007-00530 | CLAMP ASSY 1111
18 | 333-301-10060 | FITTING 202 2| 2
19 | 333-300-10070 | SUPPORT 4 - & - 340004
K = 2001735)
20 | 901-022-08012 | BOLT M8X12 4 - 4 - - 340004
9 = 2001735)
20 | 901-022-08012 [ BOLT M8X12 -1 -] 2
20 | 901-022-08012 | BOLT M8X12 2l - 2| - 340005 -
(2001735 - )
21| 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8l - 8 - - 340004
K - 2001735)
21 | 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 - 6f = 6
21 | 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6 -| 6| - 340005 -
(2001735 = )
22 | 333-300~-18020 | LEVER ASSY NERE = 340004
i - 2001735)
22 | 333-300-18021 | LEVER ASSY - 1 < 1
22 | 333-300-18021 | LEVER ASSY 1 -1 - 340005 =
2001735 - )
23| 333-301-18010 | LINK ASSY 11 1 1
24 | 370-008-00000 | JOINT 11 1| 1
25| 901-022-10016 | BOLT M10X16 2] 2] 2] 2
26 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 2f 2} 2| 2
27 | 824-000-00118 | CLAMP 1] 1f 1| 1
28 | 333-301-18020 | LINK ASSY 1l 1 1 1
29 | 801-473-10440 | LIVET 6 6] 6| 6
30 | 333-301~13000 | COVER 2l 2] 2 2
31| 333-300-14000 | LINK ASSY 2021 2] 2
32 | 333-300-10120 | END 2l 3 2| 3
32 | 333-300-10120 | END 1 = 1 - . = 340004
C - 2001735)
32 | 333-300-10120 | END 1| - 1 - 340005 -
(2001735 - )
33| 903-030-70601 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 6| 6 6] 6
34 1 801-360-20012 | PIN,SPLIT 2Xx12 6 9 6 9
34 | 801-360-20012 | PIN,SPLIT 2X12 3 - 3 - = 340004
i i - 2001735)
34 | 801-360~20012 | PIN,SPLIT 2X12 3l - 3 - 340005 -
(2001735 = )
35 | 563-403-09000 | PIN 2l 3 2] 3
03 -




/75

M ¥ & K

AN LU=230 YATL,757F

Assembly Name OPERATION SYSTEM, CLUTCH F16. PF116-0001-00
ARy #® B A < TL-250M-1~10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > C < TL=-250M~-1-20101 >
Specification No. 0 ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
K533 8B & % 8 % 2 % ® Q'ty Per Section | N KA EM Serial No. _R—
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlIBICIDIEIFIGIRITTITKILI™ (X W &8 Modifi. No.) Page

1| 183-345-17000 | PIN 2l 2 2 2

2 | 806-131-10060 | RING,RETAINING 21 2 2 2

3| 370-001-01440 | PIN 1 1) 1f 1

S5 | 333-300-00020 | LEVER 2l 2} 2 2

6 | 333-300-00030 | CLAMP ASSY 11} i 1

7| 333-300-00040 | LEVER ASSY 1 1 11

8 { 370-017-00010 | CABLE,CONTROL 2 2] 2] 2

9 | 901-012-06012 | BOLT MéX12 4] 4f 4] &

10 | 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 4t 4} &} 4
31| 191-142-05000 | KNOB 2[ 2} 2 2
32 | 333-300-00050 | LEVER 2l 2] 2] 2
33 | 333-300-00060 | SUPPORT 1 111
34 1 801-360-32020 | PIN,SPLIT 3.2X20 8] 8{ 8 8

35 1191-193-14000 | SPRING 2| 2| 2} 2

37 | 333-300-00070 | LEVER 2| 2| 2| 2

38 | 903-030-70801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 41 4 4] 4
39 { 370-001-01430 | PIN 2|l 2] 2| 2
40 | 903-030-71201 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 33 3 3 - 340180

( = 2005338)
40 | 903-031-01201 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 3] 3 33 340181 -
(2005338 - )
50 | 194-142-62000 | CLAMP ASSY i} 1] 3 4
- 213 -




/>0

M ¥ & WK NeAE® 2", 91%
Assembly Name PIPING,WINCH FIG. PF120-0034-00
ARy B ® A < TL=-250M=-1-10101 > 8 < TL-250M-1-10102 > € € TL=250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
Av3%] 8 A B B B & £ K Qty Per Section (R N %N 2 M| Serial No. R
Key No. Part No. Part Name B8ICIoTEFIGTATITITKIL ol (X% &8 Modifi. No.) Page
89 [ 901-012-06055 [ BOLT M6X55 2 - 2
90 | 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 2l - 2
91 | 192-251-42000 | VALVE,SHUTTLE 1 =l 1 366
92 | 901-012-08050 | BOLT M8X50 2l - 2
93 | 814-080-00081 | PIPE,STEEL 8 -1
94 [ 814-080-00081 | PIPE,STEEL 8 T - T
96 | 901-012-12030 | BOLT M12Xx30 T - T
97 | 901-012-12050 | BOLT M12x50 3 -3
98 | 902-012-01200 | NUT M12 3 -3
99 | 903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 4 < &
102 [ 370-009-06%20 | JOINT 1 41
103 | 333-408-00050 | COVER 1 41
104 | 909-370~-50121 | SCREW,TAPPING M5X12 & - 6
105 | 903-052-00501 | WASHER 5 6 - 6
106 | 803-160-30040 | PLUG PT1/4 343
110 | 910-013-02400 | 0,RING WP24 of = 4
223 -




2 ¥ & % NeIE° I, H10F I L-%
Assembly Name PIPING,WINCH BRAKE i FIGs PF122-0022-00
ARy) ® B A < TL~250M=1-10101" > B < TL-250M=1-10102 > C € TL=-250M=1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M=1-20102 >
Kxd8 B B F 8 B [ £ .3 Q'ty Per Section R % %A T M Serial No. N—
Key Ho. Part No. Part Name AlBICID]E[FIGIR[TTIIKILIMIN]O| (X E &8 Modifi. No.) Page
2 {814-010-80001 | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 1 1§ 1 1
M M M M
3| 814-010-80001 | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 1111
M MMM
4 [ 370-007-01380 { CLAMP ASSY 1l 1 1f 1
5| 591=-590-40000 | FITTING 2[ 2] 2 2
6 | 370-007-00620 | CLAMP ASSY 11 1] 1
T ]902-112-51401 | NUT M1l4 2| 2| 2| 2
8 | 903-041-11401 | WASHER,TOOTH 14 2l 2| 2| 2
91 194-152-00270 | HOSE 2| 2 2] 2
10 | 814-010-80001 | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 2| 2| 2| 2
MMMM
11| 333-404-10100 | SUPPORT 1 11
. 12 [ 591-590-15000 | NUT,FLARE 8 8 8 8
13| 814-010-80001 | PIPE,STEEL 8X0.7 1 3 11
MMMM
N
- 233 -

725




M X £ K %312 b,912% 0O=3Y-

Assembly Name JOINT,WINCH ROTARY FIGe PF132-0020-00
ARy & B A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B8 < TL-250M-1-10102 > C < TL=250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL=-250M-1-20102 >
G788 8 & ¥ = B 2 E 3 * Qty Per Section i N XK EM Serial No. ~—
Key Mo. Part No. Part Name AlBlcIolEIFIGIRITTOTKILIMI[NTO (X W &8 Modifi. No.) Page
1] 141-255-01000 | SPRING 1 1] 3 1
2| 141-255-02000 | WASHER 1] 1] 1 3
3] 141-255-04000 | ADAPTER 11 11
4 | 141-255-05000 | PACKING 5{ 5| 5[ 5|
5| 141-255-07000 | ADAPTER 1 1] 1§ 1
7| 366-704-70010 [ SPACER u1 i1
8 | 806-011-10170 | RING,RETAINING S17 11 111
9] 161-155-52000 | WASHER 1 1} 1) 3
11 | 805-160-06303 | BEARING,BALL 630322 1 1 1 1
12 | 806-021-10470 RING,RE;rAlNING R47 1 1 4
. 13 [ 161-155-54000 | SLEEVE 1111
20 | 366-704=-70000 | JOINT,WINCH ROTARY 1 i 3 1

r30




@« T & w T4 ' ‘
Assembly Name BOOM PG101-0003-00

- 253 -

/35



Y % K FANA
Assembly Name JIB FIG. PG104-0101-01

Z<y2 % ® - A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B8 < TL-250M-1-10102 > € € TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >

K718 B A ¥ B
Key No. Part No.

# & 2 %

Part Name

#® Serial No.

Q'ty Per Section
1 = == = # Modifi. No.)

>

Page

1| 332-200-30040
2 | 332-200-80020
3| 332-200-89510
4 | 332-200-89520

332-200-82700

SUPPORT
SUPPORT
JIB ASSY,BASE
JiB.TOP
STOPPER

[T R R T

5

6 | 332-200-86500
7] 370-010-00380
8 ]1141-113-14000
9| 141-210-04000

10 | 901-022-08016

PIN ASSY
SHEAVE ASSY
COLLER

PIN

BOLT MBX16

[

[

11 { 903-020~-40801
12 | 370-001-00400
131 903-030-73901
14 | 801-360-06070
15 | 332-200-32000

WASHER,SPRING 8
PIN

WASHER,PLAIN 39
PIN,SPLIT 6X70

LINK

® £ N Wl e
® £ NN W

n

16 | 370-001-00540
17| 370-002~00040
18 | 332-200-00080
19| 370-001-02350
20 | 903-030-74501

PIN
PIN/,SNAP
PLATE
PIN

WASHER,PLAIN 45

(87 LN )
NN

N

£
£

21 | 332-200-00260
22 | 332-200-00100
23| 332-200-00090
24 | 370-001-03830

25 ] 370-002-00010

STOPPER
ROLLER ASSY
STOPPER

PIN

plNlSNAP

NI S =
[ ST~ =

26 | 370-020-00410
27| 332-200-00110
28 { 332-200-00120
29 | 332-200-00130
30 | 901-015-12022

PLATE,SLIDE
PLATE

SHIM

SHIM

BOLT M12x22
A

31| 903-020-41201
32| 370-001-03850
33| 806-011-10400
34 | 370-011-00490

351 332-200-82500

WASHER,SPRING 12
PIN

RING,RETAINING S40
ROLLER ASSY

SUPPORT

K]

[

36 | 332-200-88020
38 | 370-001-02310
39| 370-003-00260
40 | 370-001-04970

411 370-001-03860

SUPPORT ASSY
PIN

SPACER

PIN

PIN

£+
= o =

n

- 340180

R—z

- 2005881)

140



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+TL+250M+1+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

8 T B % VY, FLRIA-ELY
Assembly Name CYLINDER, TELESCOPING PG105-0402-01

R\

| \
] \

d o i .

\ : "{\ N
R
\ A
N A v ™, . .
o
£ \
e




M I & K FRAF23 IAFL,I%~L LII A

Assembly Name DETECTOR SYSTEM, BOOM LENGTH - FIG. PG112-0001-02
ARy % 8 A < TL=-250M-1-10101 > B8 < TL=250M=-1-10102 > € < TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
R3¢l 8 & ® 8 5 & 2 ¥ Qty Per Section {§ M ® % 5 M Serial No. N
Key No. Part No. Part Name alalcio|eIFIGTHITTITKILIMINTD] (X ¥ %8 Modifi. No.) Page
1| 361-300-70005 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH | 1| 1f 1] 1 - 340192 290
( - 7000026)
1| 361-300-70006 | DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH | 1 1f 1} 1 340193 - 292
(7000026 = )
2 | 333-700-20670 | SUPPORT 4 4| & &
31 901-315-08018 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4| & & ¢
MB8X18
4 ] 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 o 4 & &
5] 903-031-00801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 o 4] af 4
6| 333-700-20620 { SUPPORT 2l 2 2| 2 -~ 340180
¢ = 2005732)
61 333-700-20620 | SUPPORT 1| 3 1} 3 340181 -
(2005732 - )
7| 333-700-20610 | SUPPORT 3 3] 3 3
8 | 333-700-20660 | SUPPORT i 1 1] 1
9| 821-000-02004 | CLAMP 2] 2| 2| 2 - 340180
( = 2005732)
9| 821-000-02004 | CLAMP 1 1 1] 340181 -
) (2005732 - )
10 | 901~-900-00008 | BOLT,STUD M6X20 20 2} 2| 2 - 340180
(C = 2005732)
10 | 901-900-00008 | BOLT,STUD M6X20 1 1] 1] 1 340181 -
(2005732 - )
11} 902-012-00600 | NUT M6 2l 2 2| 2 - 340180
( = 2005732)
11| 902-012~-00600 | NUT M6 i 1y 1] 1 340181 -
(2005732 - )
12 |1 903-020~-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 2l 2 2| 2 - 340180
C - - 2005732)
12 | 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 1} 1f 1 1 340181 -
(2005732 - )
13} 333-703-51000 | GUARD 1 3 1) 1
~N

- 283 -




| T

H I & W FNLFI3,72 =L LITR

Assembly Name DETECTOR,BOOM LENGTH FiG. PG113-0050-00
=y B B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > 8 ¢ TL-250M=-1-10102 > € < TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=-1-20102 >
K7ke| B 2 ® 8 s & = ® Qty Per Section & N K% 2 M Serial No. R
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBIciolE FlGginITTo KILTMN ° (TERS Modifi. No.) Page

51 361-300-46050 | DRUM ASSY 1l 1] 1 1

71 361-300-16070 | RING.,SLIP 1} 1] 1

8 | 361-300-16080 | BRUSH 2l 21 2| 2

13| 361-300-16120 | REDUSER 1} 1] 1] 1

15 | 361-300-16140 | POTENTIOMETER 1111

17 | 333-700-25220 | LOCK,CORD 11 1 1) 1

20 | 821-000-01155 | CONNECTOR i 1 1y

21 | 361-300-16170 | PACKING 1 1} 1] 1

22 | 361-300-16180 | PACKING i1 11

25 | 361-300-45130 | CONNECTOR i 1)1t

. 36 | 361-300-45140 | CONNECTOR 11 1 1
27| 361-300-45200 | CABLE 1 1 1
28 | 183-282-31010 | CORD 31313131
MMMM

30 | 361-300-70006 | DETECTOR,BOUM LENGTH | §f 3} 1} }

- 293 -

2319




R

o T & # FAFHE, A= TALT ALY A
Assembly Name DETECTOR, OVER WINDING PH106-0122-00
B /z.z.
0y '/\\ ‘,
42 X X

- 303 -

/66




o e

a X & K AIUF,A=N" FIIFRAIIN FH1F23
Assembly Name SWITCH,OVER WINDING DETECTOR(JIBES/T) FIG. PH107-0040-00
Ay ® B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101. > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > € < TL-250M=1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=1-20102 >
AFRE] B3 A % 8 g2 & % ¥ Qty Per Section % M Serial No. N
Key Mo. Part No. Part Name BIC|D Eleinl o # # Modifi. No.) Page
1| 323-700-02170 | COVER 1 1] 1
2| 323-700-02110 | GASKET 141 1
31 323-700-02120 | COVER 111
4 | 801-623-03025 | SCREW,MACHINE M3X25 2| 2| 2
5 | 903-020-40301 | WASHER,SPRING 3 . 2} 2| 2
6 1 821-000-01355 [ SWITCH,LIMIT 1 1 1
7| 323-700-02130 | ROD 11l 1
8 | 141-483-73001 | SPRING 1) 1 1
9 | B06-011-10180 | RING,RETAINING S18 1 1t
10 | 323-700-02160 | SUPPORT 1] 1
11 | 903-030-70301 | WASHER,PLAIN 3 2| 2] 2
12 | 821-000-01194 | CONNECTOR 1 1] 1
13 | 821-000-00182 | SLEEVE 2 2 2
14 | 323-700-05200 | CORD 111
15 | 323-700-05210 | CORD 1 1] 1
16 | 821-000-00592 | TERMINAL 2| 2] 2
17 | 323-700-05220 | TUBE,VINYL 6X8 1} 1 1
18 | 141-483-75000 | GROMMET 1 1 4
19 | 901-012-08040 | BOLT MBX40 2 2| 2
20 | 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 2| 2 2
21 | 162-682-31000 | LABEL 1} 1] 1
30 | 323-700-09510 { ROD ASSY 111
31 | 323-700-02150 | SPACER 1 1 1
32 | 807-201-03014 | PIN,SPRING 3X14 1 1] 1
50 | 333-700-08090 | SWITCH ASSY(JIBES/T) 1 11
-~ 313 -

/4S




|

M X & W 922333, =403 Y3 YATL

Assembly Name CONNECT | ON,MOMENT LIMITER SYSTEM FIG. PH118-0033-01
Ay B B A < TL-250M=-1-10101 » 8 ¢ TL-250M=-1-10102 » C ¢ TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL=-250M-1-20102 > ’

R gl &5 & B B
Key Mo. Part No.

M@ Serial No.

'ty Per Section
SIEIF 7 8% Modifi. No.)

Page

1| 333-601-11100
2 | 334-300-00080
3| 564-761-66001
4 | 901-012-06014
902-012-00600

5

6 | 903-020-40601
7 | 560-836-09000
8 | 370-027-00040
9 | 370-027-00030

10 { 370-027-00020

11 | 333-600-21010
12 | 901~-012-08018
13 | 903-020-40801
14 | 333-600-21100

15 | 903-031-00801

16 | 333-600-22000
17| 333-600-25100
18 | 333-600-25500
19 | 801-763-04010

20 | 903-052-10401

21 | 333-600-21020
22 | 333-600-21030
25| 370-007-01270
30 | 564-761-69001

31 ] 901-012~06010

431 902-012-00600

44 } 903-020-40601

- ) & % 3 Q

Part Name Aalslclo
GUARD 1 1 1
SUPPORT 4 of & 8
CLAMP 71177
BOLT M6X14 p1p1R1p1
NUT M6 IBIB;SFB
WASHER,SPRING 6 51p1R1p1
CLAMP BUBLE1S1
CABLE 1) a1
CABLE 1| 1] 1) 1
CABLE BRI
PLATE NREE
BOLT M8X18 2 2 2| 2
WASHER,SPRING 8 2 2 2 2
CASE 1 1) 1)
WASHER,PLAIN 8 2 2 2| 2
HARNESS 11 1] o
DETECTOR,ANGLE 1 1} 9f 4
CONNECTOR 1 1f 4 1
SCREW,MACHINE Max10 | 6 6f 6f 6
WASHER,FINISHING 4 | 6| 6l 6 §
GUARD _ IEEE
GUARD 11l af1
CLAMP ASSY 1 1 1} 1
CLAMP 11
BOLT M6X10 1| 4f 1] 1
NUT M& 11 1
WASHER,SPRING 6 11 gy

- 323 -

_R=2




|

B 1T & % PLFEARE Y Y

Assembly  Name CYL INDER,MASTER F16. P1103-0001-00
2y ® 8 A ¢ TL-250M=-1-10101 5 B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=1-20102 >
N7 B8 A B 8 ® & % 3 . Qty Per Section f ® %K 2 W Serial No. PRYE
Key Ho. Part No. Part Name aTslclplElFlalRTIIK[L]M nlol (XX # 8 Modifi. No.) Page
1 1 360-601-80002 | CYL INDER,MASTER R EE
4 | 194-140-80040 | STOPPER,SUPPLY VALVE | 1} 1} 1|1
7 | 194-140-80210 | ROD,PUSH il 1] 1)1 - 340219
« - 2008969)
7 | 360-601-85040 | ROD,PUSH 1|11 340220 -
(2008969 - )
15 | 360-600-75010 | CAP,VALVE 11111
18 | 194-140-80170 | BAND,RESERVOIR R = 340219
¢ - 2008969)
18 | 360-605-15010 | BAND,RESERVDIR 1 1] 1)1 . 340220 -
(2008969 - )
19 | 360-600-05010 { NIPPLE 11| 11
30 | 360-601-85030 | REPAIR KIT 11| 1 - 340219
. C - 2008969)
30 | 360-601-85031 | REPAIR KIT 14111 340220 -

)

. ‘ (2008969

- 333 -

175




R

A ¥ & kK NI APVITVEL A

Assembly Name VALVE,SOLENOID FIG. PI112-0120-01
ARy2 ® B A < TL-250M-1-10101 » B < TL=-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL-250M=-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
NEEe| 8 A % % . & &% W Q'ty Per Section M B % #§ 3 @ Serial No. ~—
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlslciplE[Fle[a[i[IK]L]M ~NTo (X &8 Modifi. No) Page
1 [ 366-402-30000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 1 3 1
2| 366-402-35010 | VALVE,SOLENOCID . i 1 Y 1
3| 366-402-35020 { PLUG 21 2] 2} 2
4 | 366-402-35030 | SPRING 2 2
5 | 805-600-59000 | BALL,STEEL YB5/16 2
6| 182-151-01190 | PLUG 1]
71 910-021-01100 | 0,RING lé P11 2
9| 901-315-04010 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1
M4X10
12 | 366-402-35050 | COIL 1
13 | 366-400-75020 | NUT 1
16 | 366-402-35060 | CONNECTOR 1
15 | 910-010-00800 | O,RING S8 1
16 | 910~005-01700 | 0-RING 1
17| 910-005-21100 | 0,RING ARP568=-211 1
18 | 910-011-02100 | G,RING 1A P21 1
19 | 910-010-03800 | O-RING S38 1
20 | 366-402-35040 | BODY ASSY bl

343 -




R

® r & K INIVANES &3/ .
Assembly Name VALVE ,CHECK F1G. P1114-0050-00
ARv) 2 = A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > 8 ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > C ¢ TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL=-250M-1-20102 >
NRES| B B ¥ B ® & 2 ¥ Qty Per Section i ¥ R % 5| Serial No. N
Key No. Part No. Part Name alBlciolE[FIGIH[1TJ[K]L[M]N]O (X ¥ %8 Modifi No.) Page

1 | 366-200-10000 | VALVE,CHECK 1 1} 1| 1

2 | 366-200-15020 | PLATE 1 14 1 1

3| 901-315-10025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6| 6/ 6] 6

M10X25

5| 521-555-04000 | SPRING 5[ 5 51 5

6 | 910-011-01600 | 0O,RING 1A P16 S| 51 5f 5

71 910-011-00700 | 0.RING 1A P7 11 11

8 | 366-200-15030 | FILTER 4| 4| 4] 4

9 | 803-160-30060 | PLUG PT3/8 4| 4| 4] &

10 | 366-200-15040 | EXPANDER nnn

- 323 -

/&8




s

MEMO

- 363 -




R N S Th=RUYSN L ABIINNSIIA ,
Assembly Name CARTRIDGE, COUNTERBALANCE 7  FIG. PI1126-0011-00
Z<y7 & B A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > C € TL-250M=1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M=-1-20102 >
BEE%| M R K B 8 &h 3 3 Q'ty Per Section B % KN 5| Serial No. -
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATBIcIDlE|FIGIH]T[JTKTL[MIN]O (X ¥ #8 Modifi. No.) Page
2 | 910-011-04400 | 0-RING 1A P&4& 33 3] 3 :
3] 914=110-04400 | RING,BACKUP P44 3 3 3 3
6| 162-651-53060 | SPRING 11 1] 1
9| 910-011-01600 | D,RING 1A P16 1111
11 | 910-010-02200 | 0,RING 1A S22 1 111
13 | 162-651-53130 | SPRING=-A 11 1)1
16 | 162-651-53140 | SPRING-B 1111
16 | 910-028-03000 | 0,RING 1B P30 1 411
17 | 910-028-04000 | 0-RING 1B P40 L1y
19 | 910-011-01250 [ O,RING 1B P12.5 1111
. 20 [ 910-010-03150 | 0,RING 1A S$31.5 NIRRT
30 | 162-651-53000 | CARTRIDGE., 1111
COUNTERBALANCE
®
N
- 373 -

19¢




B I

g X & ¥ 703,211 :

Assembly Name FILTER,OIL . FI1G. PI130-0120-00
2Ry ® B A ¢ TL-250M=-1-10101 > B ¢ TL=-250M=1-10102 > € € TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=1-20102 >

K733 M & ® % s & % K Qty Per Section {& % Serial No. R
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBICID|E|IFIGI[H m Modifi. No.) Page

1| 366-705-15010 | CENTER BOLT ASSY 11 1 1

2 | 366-705-15020 | VALVE ASSY i 1 1

14 | 366-700-30010 | ELEMENT,FILTER 11

15 | 366-705-15030 | PLATE 1j Y

16 | 902-362-01609 | NUT,CASTLE M16 i1

17 | 366-705-15040 | PIN,SNAP 1 1

19 | 910-012-14000 | O,RING 1A G140 1

20 | 366-705-15050 | COVER 11

21 | 903-030-70121 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 4f 4

22 | 901-012-12030 | BOLT M12X30 4 4

23 | 910-017-03700 | 0,RING WG37 11

30 | 366~-705-10000 { FILTER,OIL 1 1




0 R

M I & ¥ LA AP AV D)4
Assembly Name GAUGE ,PRESSURE FIG. PI1142-0001-00
ARy D E 2 A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B8 ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € ¢ TL=-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 > ’
% 3 32 R % 8 ] £ & ¥ Q'ty Per Section B X % % B @ Serial No. N
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlslelnlelFlalnl1 [JIk[L[M[N]O (X ¥ %8 Modifi. No.) Page
1| 160-951-03000 | GAUGE,PRESSURE i 111
i JE
- 393 -

206




) R

M T % ¥ A1I2Y F=%I
Assembly Name SWING TABLE FIG. PK112-0016-00
2Ry % B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > C ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL=-250M-1-20102 >
k732 8 A ¥ B B2 & 2 K Qty Per Section @ ¥ E % 2@ Serial No. N—i
Key No. Part No. Part Name ATelclplE[F]a|r| 1 [oTx[C[M][N]O (X ¥ # 8 Modifi. No.) Page
1 [ 332-500-58011 | FRAME ASSY 1 1 1)1
2 | 332-500-20010 | SUPPORT 21 2] 22
3| 332-500-20110 | SUPPORT 2002] 22
4 | 332-500-20100 | SUPPORT 11 1y 1} 1
5 | 332-500-50010 | SUPPORT 1 1 i1
6 | 332-500-00010 | PLATE 11 i1 = 340258
K = 2014007)
12 | 342-500-07100 | SEAT ASSY 1 1 11 1
13 | 332-500-00050 | COVER 1} 1 1] 1
15 ‘903-020"‘0601 WASHER,SPRING 6 18it 818018
16 | 901-012-06012 | BOLT Mé6X12 18(18{18[18
o 17 [ 332-500-00061 | COVER ST
7 18 | 332-500-00070 | COVER 1 1 1f 1
19 | 332-500-00080 | COVER 11 111
20 | 901-012-08016 | BOLT M8X16 4f 4| 4 &4
21 | 903-020~40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4l 4| 4f 4
22 | 332-500-00090 | COVER 1111
23 1 902-012-00800 | NUT M8 4l 4| 4 4
24 | 903-030-70801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 4) 4] 41 4
25 | 332-500-00100 | COVER 1) 1} 1| 1
27| 332~500-20520 | COVER 1 1) 1 1
28 | 332-500~00340 | COVER 1111
31| 370-001-02060 | PIN 2| 2] 2] 2
32 | 903-031-01201 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 4l 4] 4) 4
. 33 | 801-360-25018 | PIN,SPLIT 2.5X18 6| 6| 6| 6
34 | 332-500~00320 | SUPPORT 2| 2] 22
35 | 332-500-00330 | PAWL 21 2 2| 2
41 | 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 9| 3| 9 9
45 | 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 4] 4 4] 4
46 | 901-012~06012 | BOLT MeX12 4| 4] 4 4
— R : ' ‘

2/ 0




e

MEMO

- 413 -

>/8




M ¥ &% Xk
Assembly Name

AA°U=232 YATL,I0b0= ACNRIT
OPERATION SYSTEM, CONTROL VALVE FIG. PL101-0043-02

2Ry ® B A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > C < TL-250M-1-20101 >

Specification No. D < TL-250M-1-20102 >
B g% = & X 9 8 2 £ » Q'ty Per Section I - RN E MW Serial No. P
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlB[C DIEIFTGIRIT[IJTKILIMINTO (XE X8 Modifi. No.) Page
154 | 370-014-00000 | SPRING 1
155 | 370-001-01080 | PIN 1f - = 340180

( - 2005682)
155 | 333-200-05200 | SUPPORT 1 - 340181 -

(2005682 = )
157 { 901-022~-08040 | BOLT M8X40 1 -
158 | 901-022-08012 | BOLT M8X12 1 - = 340180

( = 2005682)
158 | 901-022-08012 | BOLT M8X12 2| - 340181 -

(2005682 - )
161 | 821-000~00229 | CONNECTOR 1 - - 340291

( = 2018336)
161 | 821-000-00229 | CONNECTOR 1] - 340292 -~

(2018336 -~ )
170 | 333=-200~-01440 | NUT 1] - 340136 -

(2003857 - )
170 | 333-200-01440 | NUT 1 - 340136 -

(2003860 - )
170 | 333-200~-01440 | NUT 1 - 340136 -

(2003861 - )
170 | 333-200-01440 | NUT 1 - 340136 -

(2003862 - )
171 | 333-200-01081 | LEVER 1 - 340136 -

(2003857 - )
171 | 333-200~01081 | LEVER 1} = 340136 -

(2003860 -~ )
171 | 333-200-01081 | LEVER 1 - 340136 -

(2003861 - )
171 | 333-200-01081 | LEVER 1| - 340136 -

(2003862 - )
172 | 333-200-01450 | SLEEVE 1 - 340136 -

(2003857 = )
172 ] 333-200-01450 | SLEEVE 1 - 340136 -

(2003860 - )
172 ] 333-200-01450 | SLEEVE 1 - 340136 -

. (2003861 ~ )

172 | 333-200-01450 | SLEEVE 1 - 340136 -

(2003862 = )
181 | 370-001-08440 | PIN 1 - 340181 -

(2005674 = )




>28

MEMO

- 833 -



>30

B ¥ & ® NelbsI=t™
Assembly Name REEL »CORD FIG. PN135-0040-00
ARy & B A < TL—250M-1-10161 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > C < TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M-1-20102 >
5i3%) 8 & B 8 2 & & ¥ Q'ty Per Section @ % XA S M Serial No. P
Key No. Part No. Part Name NERNEREEEE KTLTMINTOl (X ¥ %% Modifi. No.) Page
1| 333-700-25300 | CASE IR
2] 333-700-25240 | PLATE 111
3] 333-700-25250 | DRUM ASSY 1 1 3 4
4 | 806-011-10140 | RING,RETAINING S14 1 1 3} o
5| 183-386-95520 { RING ASSY,SLIP 1 4 1 i
6 | 333-700-25160 | CONTACT ASSY 1111
7| 333-700-25170 | CONTACT ASSY 1111
B | 333-700-25180 | GUIDE,CORD 1 1 1 g
9 | 313-700-05070 | BUSH 1111
10 | 333-700-25190 | PACKING 1111
11 | 901-012-06008 | BOLT M6X8 1111
12 | 333-700-25200 | WASHER 1111
13 | 333-700-25210 | WASHER,PLAIN 1111
14 | 801-651-05010 { SCREW,MACHINE 5| 5| 5| S|
M5X10
15 | 801-651-04008 | SCREW,MACHINE M4X8 5| 5| 5| 5
16 | 801-651-04006 | SCREW,MACHINE M&4X6 2 2[ 22
17 | 903-020-40501 | WASHER,SPRING 5 ol of 4 4 )
18 | 902-012-00500 | NUT M5 ol 4 4 4
19 | 896-040-04060 | HOSE,VINYL 4X6x1.0M | 1f 1| 1f 1
20 | 896-040-03050 | HOSE,VINYL 3X5 11 1f1
21 | 333-700-25220 | LOCK,CORD NIRERE
22 | 821-000-01016 | CONNECTOR 1 111
23| 821-000-01015 | CONNECTOR 1 1 1] 4
24 | 183-282-31010 | CORD 20 244 2% 2
MMMM
30 | 333-700-20160 | REEL,CORD 1111
Y% e




T 8 * IoU=t, A3Fn =53y
Assembly  Name PLATE, INDICAT1ON FIG. P0101-0181-00
2Ry0 BB A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M=1-10102 . > € ¢ TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL-250M-1-20102 >
BRr%% 3 & B = 8 & % * Q K% 5 M Serial No. R—
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBlc o) (X ¥ &8 Modifi. No.) Page
1 [ 160-470-76000 | PLATE, NAME CTADANGY 13l 3 3
2 | 333-904-20010 | PLATE ,NAME 2 2
3| 194-171-30000 [ PLATE,NAME (TADAND)
4 | 333-904-20020 | PLATE,NAME
5 { 164-170-01000 | LABEL
& | 801-851-08016 | SCREW,MACHTNE MBX16
7| 339-400-00020 | PLATE ,NAME
8 | 333-904-20030 | PLATE ,NAME
9 | 166=170-05001 | LABEL ,PRESSURE - 340225
( - 2010080)
10 | 166-170-06000 | LABEL,PRESSURE - 340225
( - 2010080)
11 | 166-170-07000 | LABEL,PRESSURE 340225
¢ - 2010080)
12 | 194-171-33001 | PLATE.CAUTION
13 | 370-022-00150 | PLATE ,NAME
14 | 370-022-00120 | PLATE ,NAME
15 | 370-022-00090 | PLATE ,NAME
(AUXIL]ARY)
16 | 370-022-00080 | PLATE,NAME (MATN)
17 | 166-170-11000 | PLATE ,NAME
18 | 166-170-12000 | PLATE,NAME
19 | 370-022-00170 | PLATE ,NAME - 340118
( - 2004792)
19 { 370-022-00170 | PLATE,NAME - 340118
( - 2004793)
19 [ 370-022-00940 | PLATE, NAME 340119 -
(2004792 - )
19 | 370-022-00940 | PLATE ,NAME 340119 -
(2004793 - )
20 | 370-022-00050 | PLATE,NAME (SWING) -
21 | 370-022-00060 | PLATE ,NAME
, (ELEVATING)
22 | 370-022-00070 | PLATE ,NAME
(TELESCOP ING)
23 | 370-022-00040 | PLATE,NAME (WINCH)
24 | 370-022-00030 | PLATE ,NAME
25 | 333-900-30040 | PLATE,NAME
26 | 370-022-00010 | PLATE ,NAME
27 | 801-473-10620 | RIVET 3.2X6
28 | 370-022-00360 | PLATE, NAME
29 | 370-022-00160 | PLATE ,NAME - 340180
( - 2005978)
30 | 370-022-00130 | PLATE ,NAME
31 | 370-022-00140 | PLATE ,NAME
32 | 370-022-00100 | PLATE ,NAME
33 [ 370-022-00110 | PLATE ,NANE
34 [ 909-280-30101 | SCREW,TAPPING M3X10
35 | 333-900-00090 | SUPPORT
36 | 121-171-40000 | PLATE ,NAME - 340180
: ( - 2006129)
36 | 121-171-40000 | PLATE , NAME 340181 -
(2006129 - )




240

2 X & K Y=t
Assembly Name TOoO0LS F1G. PW103-0005-00
Ajy2 % 8 A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > B ¢ TL-250M-1-10102 > € € TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M=1-20102 >.
K738 oM & B = 8 R 3 ¥ Q'ty Per Section -] " R B M Serial No. ~—
Key No. Part No. Part Name Blciple]FIGIH]T[J[K]L 0 (X % # % Modifi. No) Page
1| 334-600-02100 | BAG,TOOL -1 1
31919-915-40508 | WRENCH,HEXGON BAR -1 1
463 -




M X &% W POMUNAN 9x° =} (LARFU-333
Assembly Name OUTRIGGER SUPPORT INSTLLATION FIG. PX114-0009-00
ARy o s 5 A < TL-250M-1-10101 > 8 < TL-250M=-1-10102 > C ¢ TL=-250M=1-20101 >
Specification No. D < TL=250M=-1-20102 >
k783 B & B 8 - & % #* Q'ty Per Section W N xS M Serial No. N
Key No. Part No. Part Name AlBICIDIEIF[GIH]TTJTK[LIMINTO! (X % &8 Modifi No.) Page

1] 337-610-21000 | SUPPORT IR

11 337-611-41000 | SUPPORT 4f 4| = =

2 | 332-300-00050 | PLATE 1111131

3 {337-610-22000 | PLATE 1] if - -

3] 337-610-22000 | PLATE - - =] 1

31337-610-22000 [ PLATE = = 1} = 340005 -

(2002013 - )
- &713 -

>48




B X & K $LEN AR=b® 1IAZL-33Y

(2007404

Assembly Name SIDE GUARD INSTALLATION F1G. PX120-0120-01
Ry B B A ¢ TL-250M-1-10101 > 8 ¢ TL=-250M~1-10102 > C < TL-250M-1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
hxt8| =3 & % 8 s & 2 % Q'ty Per Section i N RHEW Seriat No. N
Key Ne. Part No. Part Name AlBIC(DIE[FIGIHITTITKILIMINTO (X ¥ &8 Modifi. No.) Page
1| 337-701-28010 | GUARD ASSY.SIDE NEE - 340226
( - 2007404)
1{ 337-701-28050 | GUARD ASSY,SIDE 1 340227 -
2007404 - )
4 | 903-020~-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 - 340226
K -2007404)
4 { 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 340227 -
2007404 - )
5 | 563-600-13000 | PLATE - 340226
( - 2007404)
5 [ 563-600-13000 [ PLATE 340227 -
(2007404 = )
6 | 901-012-10016 | BOLT M10X16 - 340226
K - 2007404)
6| 901-012-10016 | BOLT M10X16 340227 -
(2007404 - )
7| 337-701-28020 | GUARD ASSY.SIDE - 340226
K - 2007404)
7] 337-701-28060 | GUARD ASSY,SIDE 340227 -
(2007404 - )
8 | 337-701-28030 | GUARD ASSY,SIDE - 340226
¢ - 2007404)
8 | 337-701-28070 | GUARD ASSY,SIDE 340227 -
(20074064 - )
9 | 337-701-28040 | GUARD ASSY.,SIDE - 340226
K - 2007404)
9 | 337-701-28080 | GUARD ASSY,SIDE 340227 -
(2007406 - )
11 | 902-012-01000 { NUT M10 340227 -
(2007404 ~ )
12 [ 370-005~04140 | PLATE 340227 -
2007404 - )
13| 901-012-10030 | BOLT M10x30 340227 -
(2007404 - )
21 | 337-700-58060 | SUPPORT ASSY - 340226
K - 2007404)
31 | 337-700-56000 | SUPPURT - 340226
K - 2007404)
15 | 337-700-57000 | SUPPORT ASSY 340227 -
(2007404 - )
411 370-005-06440 | SUPPORT 340227 -
(2007406 - )
42 | 901-012-1 340227 -
2 2-10020 [ BOLT M10X20 (2007404 - ,
43 | 370-005-00880 | PLATE 340227 -




M X & WK

Assembly Name

t-3 YAFL
HETER SYSTEM

FIG.

PY110-0003-02

2Ry B B

A < TL=-250M-1-10101

> B < TL-250M-1-10102

. > C < TL-250M-1-20101

>

Specification No. D ¢ TL=-250M=1-20102 >
Hizg| B 2 ® B 8 - % * Q'ty Per Section RN S M Serial No. AN
Key No. Part No. Part Name A[B[CIDIE[FIG|F (EE &8 Modifi. No.) Page
2 {1 901-012-06016 | BOLT M6X16 8| 8| 8| 8
3] 903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8| 8| 8
4 | 362-900-90000 | HEATER " 111 340158 500
( 2008897)
4 | 362-900-90002 | HEATER (22HK-8) 1 1 1 340278 496
(2015222 )
4 | 362-900-90001 | HEATER 1 1] 1 340159 340277 504
(2008897 20152222
5 | 362-901-00000 | PIPE i1
6 | 334~-702~70010 | SUPPORT 2| 2| 2 340277
(C 2015222)
7 ]1901-012-08030 | BOLT M8X30 4] 4f 4
B8 | 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4| 4} 4
9 | 902-012-00800 | NUT M8 4| 4| 4
10 | 362-901-10000 | TANK ASSY,FUEL 111 340277
( - 2015222
10| 362-901-10001 | TANK ASSY,FUEL 1 11 340278 -
(2015222 )
11| 334-700~-80010 | SUPPURT 1] 1 1 = 340277
( 2015222)
111 370-005-21560 | SUPPORT 2l 2l 2 340278
(2015222 )
12 | 334-702-70020 | SEAL 1 1| 1
13| 334-702-70030 | SEAL 1 11
14 | 334~-702-70040 | SEAL i 11
15 | 362-901-30000 | PANEL ASSY,CONTROL 1 14 1 340277
( 2015222)
15 | 362-901-30001 | PANEL ASSY.,CONTROL 1 1 1 340278
(2015222 - )
16 | 821-000-00207 | CLAMP 4| 4 4
17| 163-254~04000 | SUPPORT 4| 4f 4
18 | 801-723-04006 | SCREW,MACHINE M4x6 4 4 4
19 | 903-020~-40401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4 4 4
20 | 334~700-01000 | PANEL 1 11
21 | B01-763~04010 | SCREW,MACHINE M&Xx10 2 2| 2
22 | 903-052~00401 | WASHER 4 2l 2] 2
23| 362-901-20001 | DUCT ASSY 1 11
24 | 334-700-00070 | SUPPORT 111
25 | 334~700~00080 | SUPPORT 1] 1] 1
26 | 902~012-00600 | NUT Mé 2 2} 2
27 | 334-702-70050 | COVER i 11
34 | 362-901-35010 | sSWITCH 111 340277
( 2015222)
35 | 165~193-17040 | SOCKET,PILOT LAMP 111 340277
(GREEN) C 2015222)
35 | 165-193-17040 | SOCKET,PILOT LAMP 111 340278
(GREEN) (2015222 )
36 | 165-193-17020 | SOCKET,PILOT LAMP 111 340277
(ORANGE) ( 2015222)
36 | 165-193-17020 | SOCKET,PILOT LAMP i1 11 340278
(ORANGE) (2015222 )
37 1 165-193-17030 | BULB 21 2 2 340277
. ( 2015222)
37 1165-193-17030 | BULB 2l 21 2 340278 -
(2015222 )
38 | 362-901-35030 | HOLDER,FUSE F7159 Y 11 340277
AC250V 20A ( 2015222)
39 | 362-901-35040 | FUSE 20A 1 111 340277
10.3%38,1 ( 2015222)

93




MEMO

- 503 -




4 ¥ % ¥ 2=3,210

Assembly Name COOLER.,OIL FIG. PY130-0010-01
ARy 7 E 2 A < TL-250M-1-10101 > B < TL-250M-1-10102 > C < TL=-250M~1-20101 >
Specification No. D ¢ TL-250M-1-20102 >
BE38 B &K ¥ B -] ) 2 ¥ Q'ty Per Section W N XN B M| Serial No. PR
Ke; Mo. Part No. Part Name AlBICIDIEIFIGIRTTTITKILIMINTO| (X ¥ &8 Modifi. No.) Page
1] 366-900-05010 | COVER 11 11
2] 901-022-06014 | BOLT M6X14 8| 8| 8 8
3| 903-020-10600 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8{ 8| 8 8§
4 | 902-012-00600 | NUT M6 8| 8| 8] 8
51 366-900-05020 | SUPPORT 1 1 41
6 | 366-900-05030 | PLATE 1 1} 1| 1 = 340180
( - 2011204)
6 | 366-900-05031 | PLATE 117 1f 1 340181 -
(2011204 - )
7| 366=-900-05040 | SUPPORT 111 111
8 1 901-022-08025 | BOLT M8Xx25 4t 4| 4| 4
9 1 903-020-10800 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12 2[1 2[1 2
10 | 805-160-06005 | BEARING,BALL 600522 2| 2| 2| 2
11 | 806-011-10250 | RING,RETAINING S25 1
12 | 806-021-10470 } RING,RETAINING R47 2
13| 366-900-05050 | FAN 11 1 1} 1
14 | 366-900-05060 | COUPLING 1 1( 1] 1 = 340180
C = 2011204)
14 | 366-900~05061 | COUPLING 1| 1} 11 340181 -
2011204 -~ )
15 | 901-022-08012 | BOLT MBX12 4| 4f 4] 4
16 | 363-300~00000 | RADIATOR 1 1 1 - 340252
X - 2013045)
16 | 363-300-00001 | RADIATOR 1 1) 1 1 340253 -
2013045 = )
17 | 901-012-10085 | BOLT M10x85 4| 4} 4} 4
18 | 903-020-11000 | WASHER,SPRING 10 4| 4| 4 4
19 | 902-012-01000 | NUT M10 4| 41 4] 4

20 | 366-600-10000 | MOTOR ASSY,HYDRAULIC | 1] 1} 1] 1

21 | 901-022-08020 | BOLT M8X20 4| 4f 4§ 4
27 | 912-521-01400 | SEAL,OIL TCV14287 14111
28 [ 910-022-05000 | 0,RING 1B G50 i1
30 | 901-315-08020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6| 6| 6] 6
M8X20
31| 903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 6 6| 61 6
.33 ] 809-566-03130 | KEY PM3x13 11111
341 806~021-10280 | RING,RETAINING R28 1 1 11

- 513 -




W RS XK =M @ r . % g3 B &8 & O0dParts{—# & & New Parts
Modifi. No Serial No. Assembly Name Page (fi7E%| B & * ® |[BM KRS B & ¥ 8
Key No Part No. Q'ty |Key No. Part No.
Jaub INPUE,ANZHL 11 370-002-00100 1 1 | 37T0-002-00540
2005566 340181~ 146 3 [337-300-00040 1 3 | 337-300-00041
FRONT JACK. 4 | 564=-210-33000 1 4 [ 337-300~00320
MECHAN]CAL '
b e L e e ecccme— e —ae L e S VP, I IR A
NeAES 9%, PHL YN 33 | 803-030-10100 | 10 42 1 803-010-10100
2005603 340181~ 138 42 | 803-010-10100 4 45 } 370-007-00400
PIPING,OUTRIGGER 45 | 370-007-00400 3 47 | 594-570~-19000
47 | 370-007-02770 4 52 | 336-412-00500
52 | 370-005-05890 4 53 | 370-007-03180
o e e - R R e b et ettt Ry nhadadald el L L e o o e -
N LES TN, PHRYNN 42 | 803-010-10100 4 42 | 803-010~-10100
2005607 340181~ 134 47 1 370-007-02770 4 47 | 594~570~19000
PIPING,QUTRIGGER 50 | 803-030-10100 | 10 51 | 336-412-00500
51 | 370-005-05890 4 52 370 007-03180
IY31+,0-3Y- 31912-501-00050 1 4 336 300-30020
2005619 340181~ 88 4 1 336-300-10010 11110 | 336-300-30040
JOINT,ROTARY 51 | 336-300-00130 114115 | 326-300-10070
52 | 336-300-00140 1 :
110 | 336-300-10050 1
P = e - e = - - - - e e m e n oo ----- - - b = - - - - o - - - - o v e o o e o = = - -
P2V, 2N00-3 16 | 332-600-00080 7 17 ] 901-015-08050 5
2005660 340181~ 404 17 | 901-315-08050 5 23 | 370-005-06530 5
CAB,OPERATQOR'S 23 [ 370-005-04360 5 24 | 370-005-06540 5
24 | 370-005-04370 5 25 | 370-005-06550 5
25 | 370-005-04380 5 | 138 | 903-091-50401 6
138 | 903-090-50401 8 | 139 { 824-000-00055 4
139 | 824-000-00055 6 {180 | 901-015-08050 5
180 | 901~315-08050 5 (181 | 903-030-71201 | 13
181 | 903-030-71201 | 6
P - e -~ - e PO - R T - g - e v e - WS - P wm W o " = - - ot W b - - - P - g - o -
#N°U-937 YRFL,IDbO-I 95 | 370-001-01070 4 95 | 370-001-01070 1
2005674 340181~ nr 418 96 | 901-315-10020 8 96 | 901-315-10016 4
OPERATION SYSTEM, 97 | 903-020-41001 8 97 | 903-020-41001 4
CONTROL VALVE 99 | 333-200-44200 1 99 | 333-200-44201 1
181 | 370-001-08440 1
tA°L=337 YAFL,ID PO~ 51 | 333-200-42100 1 51 | 333-200-42101 1
2005675 340181~ AN A 418 56 | 901-012-10020 2
OPERATION SYSTEM, 57 | 903-020-41001 2
CONTROL VALVE 58 | 333-200~-42300 1
A\ y=-335 DATL,IDLO-R 71 ! 333-200-42100 1 T1 333 -200-42101 1
DAY 424 76 | 901-012-10020 2
OPERATION SYSTEM,CON 77 | 903-020-41001 2
TROL VALVE 78 | 333-200-42300 1
L L Ly ikl T B e itttk e bt e e e e T [l = = e e e - o = =
2\°L=930 YRTL.IDPO-I 31| 333-200-00120 3
2005676 -340180 nwipon 418 32 | 902-912-01200 3
OPERATION SYSTEM.,
‘ CONTROL VALVE
1N°L=335 YATL,ISEO-L 44 | 902~912-01200 2
N 424 45 | 333-200-00120 2
OPERATION SYSTEM.,CON )
TROL - VALVE
3\°L=y32 YAFL,IDPO-I 34 | 902-012-01200 3 35 | 333-200~-00100 3
2005677 340181~ n o™ 418 81| 333-200-00900 3 82 [ 902-032-01200 3
OPERATION SYSTEM.,
CONTROL VALVE
| rcermcrcmccr e c——= P e S SIS H - N—
2N\°L=-230 YAFL.ILPO-B 42 | 902-012-01200 4 41 | 333-200-00100 4
nh ™ 424 | 101 | 333-200-00900 4 | 102 [ 902-032-01200 4
OPERATION SYSTEM,CON
TROL VALVE
i —— b e o = e = = e o o] L e r e e e e — - ———— - e - --—— O b e o oo = = e enf - - I——
$\°L-33 YAFL,ITPO-N 41 | 333-200-01400 1| 41 313-200-20071 1
2005678 340181~ e 418 42 | 902-012-00800 2 42 | 902-012-00800 1
OPERATION SYSTEM, 43 1 333-200-01410 1 44 | 370-001-00070 1
CONTROL VALVE 44 | 370-001-01040 1 45 | 801-360-20010 1
45 | 806-131-10080 1
1A U=Y3y YRAFL,IT PO 17 | 902-012-00800 2 17 | 902-012-00800 1
NWI 424 61 | 333-200-01400 1 61 | 313-200-20071 1
OPERATION SYSTEM,CON 63 | 333-200-01410 1 64 { 370-001-00070 1
TROL VALVE 64 [ 370-001-01040 1 65 { 801-360-20010 1
65 | 806~ 131 10080 1
= - - - e - - - o - . - - ] e o - s - - - - e e e T e " - --—----- - - b o o —-— - - - b o
: AN L-93y JYRTL,IDRO-M 55 903-020 40801 1 55 | 903-020-40801 2
2005682 340181~ nw 418 | 152 | 333-200-00210 11152 | 333-200-05100 1
OPERATION SYSTEM, 153 | 333-200-00220 1|153 | 333-200-00221 1
CONTROL VALVE 155 ) 370-001-01080 1| 155 | 333-200-05200 1







80

80!

805~
806-0;
806-011
806-011-
806-011~1
806-011~1¢

506-01 1-“‘,.‘

’501-763-oa020

" a % 8 - KT‘F‘%
part Mo page Key Ne
94

301-763-04010

§01-763-04012

801—763'0401“
801-763-05016
801-833-06016

801-851-08016

802

802—050-00“00
802-050'01000

803
803-010-10060
803-010-10080

803-010-10100

803-010-10160

803-010-10241

803-010-500“0

803—020-10060

803-020-10080

503-020-10100

803-020'10160

493
406
440
439
407
125
451

453

183
186

57

175
221
229
135
140

139

803-030-10080

803—030—10100

803-030-10160

803-030-10251

803-030-30060

§03-030-30080

803-030-30100

803-030-30160

803-030-50160

803-050-10160

803-050-30020

803-050-50080

INDEX - 27

03-050- -50100

§03-060-10060

803-070-301“0

803-070-30160
803—090-10060

803-110—10080

803-110-10120

803-130-10060

803-130-10100

803-150-20140

803-160730000

803-160-30020

803-160-30040




274

2 2 % % ] b P 2 2 8 % % 1 i 3 2] s 8 % %5 H S 27

Part  No Page Key No. Part No Page Key No Part Neo Page Key No
901-012-10020 193 8 |901-012-12030 509 15 |901-015-12025 256 108
281 7 901-012-12035 379 ‘18 257 171
297 32 | 901-012-12040 157 92 |901-015-12028 258 217
412 81 901-015-12030 399 16
421 5S¢ |901-012-12050 219 97 405 14
427 16 223 97 |901-015-14025 246 51
475 9 226 73 250 51
510 40 230 73 | 901-015-16035 191 9
901-012-10022 119 19 | 901-012-12055 256 97 195 16
246 40 | 901-012-12060 256 97 | 901-015-16040 189 14
250 40 901-012-12085 159 350 901-015-16055 245 30
901-012-10025 49 10 167 350 249 30
51 10 | 901-012-14045 55 21 |901-015-16065 155 17

55 9 1901-012-14050 485 2
57 9 487 2 |901-015-16085 155 17
59 12 | 901-012-16045 156 49 163 17
61 12 164 49 | 901-015-16140 255 50
127 13 | 901-012-16055 156 50 |901-015-18050 245 12
128 108 164 50 249 12
131 13 | 901-014-08016 71 14 |901-015-20070 245 5
132 74 71 15 249 5
171 22 75 15 | 901-017-10016 201 1
246 39 116 85 |901-017-10030 53 39
250 39 | 901~-015-08015 405 8 301~-017-12035 53 20
417 14 | 901-015-08020 157 83 |901-017-16075 115 12
901-012-10030 115 26 165 83 | 901-017-18050 53 21
205 69 | 901-015-08035 205 62 |901-022-05012 327 13
285 16 | 901-015-08050 405 17 |901-022-06012 406. . 68
411 29 408 180 |901-022-06014 513 2
412 51 | 901-015-10016 266 304 |901-022-08010 149 16
483 13 | 901-015-10020 254 14 | 901-022-08012 203 20
901-012-10065 89 30 | 901-015-10030 67 41 399 13
901-012-10085 | ™\ 513 17 256 23 423 158
901-012-12016 491 9 399 3 427 58
901-012-12020 257 174 } 901-015-10040 119 17 513 15
901-012-12025 277 23 | 901-015-10055 115 5 1901-022-08014 298 45
901-012-12030 .59 6 | 901-015-12018 251 157 | 901-022-08016 204 54
61 6 | 901-015-12020 246 51 263 10
219 96 250 51 406 66
223 96 258 200 |[901-022-08020 513 21
226 72 | 901-015-12022 263 30 | 901-022-08025 513 8
230 72 | 901-015~12025 254 34 | 901-022-08035 128 72
383 22 256 92 132 75

INDEX = 35°




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+TL+250M+1+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

